«Dlscover
x> School Fee Schedule 2025-2026

ANNUAL REGISTRATION DEPOSIT (Due with contract: Non-refundable — part of tuition).... $450.00
ANNUAL SUPPLY & ACTIVITY FEE (Due with contract): Non-refundable)......c.ccccvvavnenen. $100.00

PRIMARY MONTESSORI PROGRAMS (3-6 years) |

Annual Fee - Full Time (8:30-3:30 M-F) MANDATORY for Kindergarten (includes reading & science)
Note: $450 Non-refundable deposit due with Contract using attached payment form ............. 6,700.00

Annual Fee — Part Time : 2 Options
Note: $450 Non-refundable deposit due with Contract using attached payment form ........... $ 5,700.00
e Part-Time Option #1: 3 Full Days (8:30-3:30 — 3 consecutive days) limited enroliment.
e Part-Time Option #2: 5 Half Days (8:30-12:00 M-F) limited enrollment.

Payment Options:
e Annual Payment ($200 Discount if paid in full by 8/21/25 with ACH Bank Transfer or CC)
e Monthly Auto-payments (by ACH Bank Transfer or CC Recurring Payment Authorization)

DISCOUNTS:

e $100 discount on annual payment if balance total is received by August 21,2025.

o 5% Family Discount on tuition applied to the second + student(s) in the same family.
¢ Financial Assistance available to active members of FBCH (See Director)

ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES: Pay by ACH Bank Transfer or CC Recurring Authorization

Before OR After School (Enrolled): 7:30 — 8:30 a.m. OR 3:30 — 4:30 p.m.- Check for Availability..... (Monthly) 200
Before AND After School (Enrolled): 7:30 —8:30 a.m. AND 3:30—-4:30 p.m. ....>... * «“ (Monthly) 400

Before OR After School (Drop in): (charged automatically at 3:35 p.m.) pay ACH or CC authorization form (Daily) 25

Late pick-up Fee after 4:30 p.m. ($1.00 per minute after 5 minutes payable at time of use).

TUITION REFUND POLICY

It is the policy of Discovery School to hold guardians responsible for the entire yearly fees per the enrollment
contract. All refund requests should be submitted in writing to the Director. Refunds are made at the total
discretion of the FBC Heath Finance Committee and Deacon Board.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

e Third year students (Kindergarten) must be enrolled in the full time program.

¢ Allinformation requested for enrollment is vital for school records and will remain confidential. Discovery
School does not sell information to other organizations to be used as mailing lists.

e Discovery School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religious affiliation, or national or ethnic origin
regarding its policies, educational offerings, or school sponsored activities.

o Fees are relevant to the 2025-2026 school term which starts Aug. 25 (for returning students) & Sept.2, 2025.

Discovery School ¢ 224 Smirl Drive
Heath, TX 75032
(469) 651-4520 « discoveryfbc.com



